OP \$440.00 2331367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verso Paper Holding LLC		06/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Billerud U.S. Production Holding LLC	
Street Address:	8540 Gander Creek Drive	
City:	Miamisburg	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45342	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2331367	INFLUENCE SOFT-GLOSS
Registration Number:	1542526	INFLUENCE
Registration Number:	3030600	EZ-SUITE
Registration Number:	1232416	QUINNESEC
Registration Number:	3051555	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	3446920	VERSO
Registration Number:	1062938	PRESSDATE
Registration Number:	1598567	PUBLISHERS THINBULK
Registration Number:	4094582	TRUEJET
Registration Number:	4507970	ANTHEM PLUS
Registration Number:	3354312	NEW ERA
Registration Number:	3346217	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1046345	STERLING
Registration Number:	4635047	FUTURA
Registration Number:	3982614	UNISIL
Registration Number:	2311889	PAPER KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3269042	PAPEROLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900784437 REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0644

Fax Number: 9015770838

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-577-2102

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Adam S. Baldridge

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2905321-000013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam S. Baldridge
SIGNATURE: /Adam S. Baldridge/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Verso Paper Holding LL to Billerud U.S. Production Holding LLC#page1.tif source=Verso Paper Holding LL to Billerud U.S. Production Holding LLC#page2.tif source=Verso Paper Holding LL to Billerud U.S. Production Holding LLC#page3.tif source=Verso Paper Holding LL to Billerud U.S. Production Holding LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0645

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERSO PAPER HOLDING
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERSO PAPER HOLDING LLC" TO
"BILLERUD US. PRODUCTION HOLDING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3918521 8100 SR# 20222872797

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203832641

Date: 07-05-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0646

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VERSO PAPER HOLDING ILC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Verso Paper Holding LLC.
- The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Billerud US. Production Holding LLC."
- The Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation shall be effective on July 1, 2022, at 12:01 AM Eastern time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Verso Paper Holding LLC this 30th day of June, 2022.

Bv:

Kevin M. Kuznicki

Authorized Person

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "BILLERUD US.

PRODUCTION HOLDING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH
DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

3918521 8100 SR# 20222925769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Malices, Increasing at State)

Authentication: 203860412

Date: 07-07-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0648

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:23 PM 07/07/2022 FILED 12:23 PM 07/07/2022 SR 20222925769 - File Number 3918521

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company is: BILLERUD US. PRODUCTION HOLDING LLC					
2,	That a Certificate of Amendment	was filed by the Secretary				
	of State of Delaware on 06/30/2022					
	correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.					
3.	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason)					
	The second paragraph of the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation contained a typographical error in the new name of the limited liability company.					
4	The Certificate is hereby corrected to	The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:				
	2. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:					
	"1. The name of the limited liability co	mpany is Billerud U.S. Production Holding LLC",				
ŤNI	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed have executed this Certificate on				
ALT T	the 6th day of July					
	day or	3 2 3				
		By: /s/ Kevin M. Kuznicki				
		Authorized Person				
		Name: Kevin M, Kuznicki				
		Print or Type				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008126 FRAME: 0649

DE0115 - 05/27/20 RECORDED: 07/07/2023